χ	Roll Call Number	
, ,	24-1050	

Agenda	Item	Number
	17	$\overline{}$

Date	August	5	2024
Date	August	J.	ZUZ4

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 6 WITH MUNICIPAL PIPE TOOL COMPANY, INC. FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON 2022 SEWER LINING PROGRAM, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$477,265.80

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the attached Change Order No. 6 between the City of Des Moines and Municipal Pipe Tool Company, LLC, 515 5th Street, PO Box 398, Hudson, Iowa 50643, for additional work on 2022 Sewer Lining Program, in the amount of \$477,265.80, be and is hereby approved, and the City Manager is authorized and directed to execute said change order.

(City Council Communication Number <u>24-315</u> attached)
Activity ID 07-2022-007

Moved by	Coleman	to adopt.	Second by	Simonson
		_	•	

Kathleen Vanderpool Deputy City Attorney

FORM APPROVED: s/Kathleen Vanderpool

5LN pu

Funding Source: 2024-25 CIP, Page 85, Sanitary Sewer Lining and Repairs, SS049, Being: \$117,126 Des Moines Water Works and the remaining American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) and Sanitary Sewer Fund

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
BOESEN	V			
COLEMAN	~			
GATTO				~
MANDELBAUM	~			
SIMONSON	V			
voss	V			
WESTERGAARD	V			
TOTAL	0			1
IOTION RRIED	Ψ_		AP)	PROVED

CERTIFICATE

I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Roura Baungartra	City Clerk
•	